BROWN COUNTY BOARD OF REVISION

CHAIR: CONNIE PATRICK, BROWN COUNTY TREASURER Administration Bldg.
MEMBER: GORDON ELLIS, BROWN COUNTY COMMISSIONER 800 Mt. Orab Pike.

T——— A siies Suite 181
SECRETARY: JILL HALL, BROWN COUNTY AUDITOR
] ; Georgetown, OH 45121

Phone:  937-378-6398
Fax: 937-378-6039
Email: mpotts@browncountyauditor.org

Meeting of the Board of Revision
March 20, 2025
1:30 PM

Call to order
Approval of January 13, 2025 meeting minutes
Uncollectable Parcels and Manufactured Homes
o MH Registration Number 30-0023
MH Registration Number 29-0248
MH Registration Number 29-0203
MH Registration Number 09-0017
MH Registration Number 10-0239
MH Registration Number 08-0104
MH Registration Number 11-0007
MH Registration Number 15-0754
MH Registration Number 15-0752
MH Registration Number 39-0288
MH Registration Number 22-0091
MH Registration Number 29-0040
MH Registration Number 41-0158
o MH Registration Number 15-0750
23-A Remission of Penalties
o Please see attached list.

O 0O 0O O O O 0O 0O 0 0 0 0

Other Business
Adjournment




Applicant

Provident Management
Manning Packing Comp. LLC
Martin & Laura Kicklesimer
Danielle & Allen Fink
Richard & Audra Spurgeon
Joe & Trinny Smith

Ryan & Patricia Siebe

D. Miller Properties

Lone Wolf Farms LLC

lerry Lewis, Jr.

Jason Lang

Steve Fryman

Adam Finley

Edward & Virginia Coleman
Kathy Campbell

Parcel Numbers

Multiple

Multiple

08-081932.0000

38-073292,0600

37-071412.0000

Multiple

37-071764.3100 & 37-072108.0100
03-002476,0000 & 29-055532,0000
20-041276.0000

07-007264.0000 & 07-007644.0400 &
15-025156.,0000 & 15-025160.0000
41-080818.0000

12-022340.0000

27-052808.0000

01-000280.0100

Ruth & Clarence Barnes, Truste¢ Multiple

Oliver Williams
Barbara Williams
Daniel & Vickie Watson
Suzanne Valascho
Gregory Wood

Frank Zimmerman
Cecil & Sandra Trent
Shawn Tomlin

Kelly Tomlin

Ryan Taylor

Timothy & Kim Swearingen
Kenneth Starek

Janet Simpson

Gary & Patti Seesholtz
Debbie Scott

Elmer Schrock

Richard Robbins

39-076072.0000 & 39-076036,0000
39-076036.0200

Multiple

20-040648.0000 & 20-040248.0101
10-019124.0000

20-040584,0802

44-071768.0501 & 44-071768.,0409
31-059416,0000

33-061488.0000 & 33-060196.0400
29-055176.0100 & 29-056228.0600 &
Multiple

08-011872.0000 & 08-011880.0000
08-016488.0000

31-060244.0200

41-080572.0000

21-041548.0007

10-017768.0100

Carl Remmetter & Chris Copsey 20-040756.0301

Gary Potter

Jim Meeker

William Kruetz

Rusty & Tracy Jones

Valerle Jackson

Thomas & Regina Hall
Michae! & Sonya Hall

HSCS Development Chris Clark
Patricia Goe

Robert & Stacy Fridley

Bruce & Amy Fithen

Haley Faul

Julita Day

Mark Crowe Crowe Prop. LLC

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

20-040620.0001 & 20-040620.0200
39-080744,0000 & 39-073841.0000
16-026652.0000 & 16-026296.0000
08-010156.0000 & 08-015128.0000
Multiple

08-015488.0000 & 08-010228,0000
11-071772.0303

33-068300.0000

07-006924.0301

Multiple

Multiple

Creekside Acres Campground LL 20-040756,0400 & 20-040756

Cole Cooper

Linda Haas Colston
Amy Cole

Helen Clark

Ralph Benson
Roberty Behymer

Multiple
Multiple
Multiple
16-026824.0202
NO Parcels Listed
21-041612,0000

Angus Pleasant Valley Farms LLS 01-000844,0101 & 01-000068.0000
Brent Anderson & Kennedy Jont Multiple

Norvil & Edna Lawson
Donna Brewer

Patrick Madl & Laura Denton
Geneva Gallimore
Fowler-Cheyene/Kacey
Josiah & Amanda Jane Zook
Glenn &Ronda Creech
James & leanne Rueger

Chad Sexton

Craig Hauke

Theresa Miller

Matthey & Christine Motz
Robert Grant

37-0503

10-017768.1000
08-016592,0000
30-055616.0700
20-041056.2100
09-016984.0000
29-070932.0200
23-044984.0000

10-018440.0000
15-025264,0000
37-0721400031
08-015316.0000
40 different parcels

Amount
$740.76
$210
$20
$160.40
$183.40
$330,30
$69.44
$84.85
$226.74
$774.70
$104.00
$78.14
$75.22
$20.00
$6.79
$305.68
$126.46
$50.92
$108.39
$60.66
$47.99
$4.50
$46.60
$84.90
$112.67
$91.91
$56.20
$2,78
$121.22
$70.11
$24.14
$71.04
$26.56
$16.10
$128.88
$613.34
$82.39
$50.90
$16.70
$43.02
$149.27
$220.64
$144.49
$64.,94
$83.82
$241.88
$17,07
$212.25
$82,19
$16.84
$78.31
$63.90
$35.97
$145.41
$95.92
$107.64
$16.86
$10.75
$76.82
$587.66
$50.48
$28.08
$92.86
$40.00
$333.42

$20.92
$37.85
$24.70
$189.44
$2,668.05

Treasurer's Opinion Decision
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -Error

Grant - Bank Error
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant - No late history
Grant - No late history
Grant - No late history
Grant - No late history
Grant - No late history
Grant

Grant- Escrow Issue
Grant - No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant - No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant - No late history
Grant - Late 4 years ago
Grant - No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant - No late history
Grant - No Late History
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -Timely Effort
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant - No late history
Grant -No late history
Grant -No late history

Deny -Late in 2023
To Discuss
To Discuss
To Discuss
To Discuss

Date




